New Delhi-110070, India. The Authorised Share Capital of the Transferee 

Company is Rs. 18,75,50,00,000/- (Rupees One Thousand Eight Hundred 

and Seventy-Five Crores and Fifty Lakhs only) and the Issued, Subscribed and 

Paid-up Share Capital is Rs. 1,57,20,12,870/- (Rupees One Hundred and 

Fifty-Seven Crores Twenty Lakhs Twelve Thousand Eight Hundred and 

Seventy only). 

3. The Transferor Company, i.e., M/s Suzuki Motor Gujarat Private Limited, 

is a private limited company registered under the provisions of the Companies 

Act, 1956 vide CIN: U34200GJ2014FTC079460, having its registered office 

at Block no.

[...]

No consideration in cash or otherwise is being paid for cancellation of shares 

of Transferor Company. 

10.12 Consolidation of authorised share capital of Transferor Company and 

Transferee Company 

Upon effectiveness of this scheme, authorised share capital of the Transferee 

Company shall be INR 168,755,000,000/- (Indian Rupees One Hundred 

Sixty-Eight Billion Seven Hundred and Fifty-Five Million only) divided into 

33,751,000,000 (Thirty-Three Billion Seven Hundred and Fifty-One Million) 

equity shares of INR 5/- (Indian Rupees Five only) each. 

Accordingly, Clause V of the memorandum of association ("MOA'') of the 

Transferee Company shall stand modified to give effect to enhanced 

authorized share capital as said above. 

10.13 Amendment to the object clause of Transferee Company